OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking Regarding Policies, Procedures and Rules for the California Solar Initiative, the Self-Generation Incentive Program and Other Distributed Generation Issues.

Rulemaking 12-11-005

REPLY IN OPPOSITION TO SCE EMAIL RE REQUESTING AN EXTENSION ON ACR DATED 10/17/13

October 21, 2013

Harvey Wilkinson General Manager OutBack Power Technologies 17825 59th Ave NE, Suite B Arlington, WA 98223

Phone: 360.435.6030

email: hwilkinson@outbackpower.com

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking Regarding Policies. Procedures and Rules for the California Solar Initiative, the Self-Generation Incentive Program and Other Distributed Generation Issues.

Rulemaking 12-11-005

REPLY IN OPPOSITION TO SCE EMAIL RE REQUESTING AN **EXTENSION ON ACR DATED 10/17/13**

OutBack Power Technologies (OutBack Power) respectfully but forcefully objects to the SCE request for an extension on ACR. There are a substantial number of projects, applicants and customers who have had their interconnection applications stalled due to the issues that are addressed directly by the ACR. It is vitally important to these customers that they complete their projects in a timely manner; further delays would have substantial negative impact to their business and livelihood. Given the knowledge of the stakeholders and information that has been provided to the utilities within the past months, OutBack Power believes SCE has sufficient information to respond to the

Dated: October 21, 2013

questions raised by the ACR in a timely manner.

Respectfully submitted,

Hay Elel

Harvey Wilkinson General Manager

2

OutBack Power Technologies 17825 59th Ave NE, Suite B Arlington, WA 98223 Phone: 360.435.6030 email: hwilkinson@outbackpower.com